

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3517, the first engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 3, line 19, before "Every" insert "(a)"
- 1.3 Page 3, delete lines 27 to 29
- 1.4 Page 3, line 30, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)"
- 1.5 Page 3, line 32, delete "(6)" and insert "(5)"
- 1.6 Page 3, line 34, after "provider" insert "without consent from the law enforcement
- 1.7 agency, fire department, or emergency medical service provider operating the helicopter"
- 1.8 Page 4, line 1, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)"
- 1.9 Page 4, line 4, before "misdemeanor" insert "petty"
- 1.10 Page 4, after line 4, insert:
- 1.11 "(b) Every person who carries on or over land or water in this state in an unmanned
- 1.12 aircraft system other than a public unmanned aircraft system any explosive substance
- 1.13 except as permitted by United States Code, title 18, chapter 40, and Code of Federal
- 1.14 Regulations, title 27, part 555, is guilty of a misdemeanor."
- 1.15 Page 4, lines 7 and 8, delete "gross"
- 1.16 Page 4, after line 13, insert:
- 1.17 "Sec. 6. [360.0754] UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM; GOVERNMENTAL
- 1.18 USE.
- 1.19 An unmanned governmental aircraft system, or an unmanned aircraft system being
- 1.20 used by or in concert with a governmental entity, must first obtain a search warrant prior to
- 1.21 operation over private property."
- 1.22 Page 4, line 17, delete everything after "registered"
- 1.23 Page 4, line 18, delete everything before the period
- 1.24 Page 5, delete line 6
- 1.25 Page 5, line 7, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)" and after the semicolon insert "and"
- 1.26 Page 5, delete line 8
- 1.27 Page 5, line 9, delete "(5)" and insert "(3)"

- 2.1 Page 5, line 27, after "a" insert "petty"
- 2.2 Page 5, delete lines 32 and 33
- 2.3 Page 5, line 35, delete "7" and insert "8"
- 2.4 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.5 Amend the title as follows:
- 2.6 Page 1, line 3, delete "authorizing rulemaking;"